in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 110(1) of the Customs, Act, 1962, 
the goods mentioned in Table-3 that is 4592 Boxes of Ceramic Floor Tiles declared as 
‘FANCY CERAMIC WALL TILES’ under CTI ‘69072200’ with redetermined value of 
Rs.11,48,000/- (Rupees  Eleven  Lacs  Forty  Eight  Thousand  only)  were  seized  via 
seizure memo dated 04.04.2025, under the reasonable belief that the same are liable 
for confiscation under Section 113 of Customs Act, 1962.

10.2 Whereas,  Shri  B.G.  Bhatt  vide  email  dated  04.04.2025  shared  the 
Valuation report dated 03.04.2025 (RUD-9) wherein he stated that the said goods are

[...]

10.4 In  exercise  of  the  powers  conferred  under  Section  110(1)  of  the 
Customs, Act, 1962, the goods mentioned in Table-4 that is  4592 Boxes of Ceramic 
Floor  Tiles  declared  as  ‘FANCY CERAMIC  WALL  TILES’  under  CTI  ‘69072200’ 
totally  valued  at  Rs.11,48,000/- (Rupees  Eleven  Lacs  Forty  Eight  Thousand only) 
were  seized  via  seizure  memo dated  04.04.2025( RUD-10),  under  the  reasonable 
belief  that  the  subject  goods  having  declared  value  of  Rs.  3,72,10,320/-  and 
redetermined value of Rs. 11,48,000/- are liable for confiscation under Section 113 of